### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



First American Title Insurance Company **OUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY** Individual



Doc#: 1122318087 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/11/2011 04:14 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S), Barry Walker, married to Regina Johnson, 10444 Owen Drive, City of Orland Park, County of Cook. State of Illinois of for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to Arturo Terrell, City of County of Cook, State of Illinois, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 29 IN BLOCK 9 IN SHEPARD'S MICH GAN AVENUE SUBDIVISION NO. 3, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

### THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue	of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 29-02-416-033.	C
Address(es) of Real Estate: 14430 Avalon Avenue, Dolton,	Illinois 60419
THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY.	
Dated this 3rd day of August	, 20 11
BARRY WALKER	VILLAGE OF DOLTON NATER/REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX NO 16507 ADDRESS 19430 AVAION
4	SSUE S-10-301 EXPIRED 9-10-201  MT 50-  YPE LUST UL  VILAGE COMPTROLLER
Economics Real Estate Transfer To	
8/11/2011 Sign. PL	nG pl

1122318087 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY O	OF <u>COOK</u>	S	S.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary known to me to be the same person( person, and acknowledged that they purposes therein set forth, including Given under my hand and official se	s) whose name(s) are subs signed, sealed and deliver the release and waiver of	ed the said instrument as their	ent, appeared before me th	is day in
PE' (O) ARY P	FFICIAL SEAL TER N APOSTAL UBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS HISS:ON EXPIRES:08/01/15	Ph	Questas (No	tary Public)
Prepared by:	0,5			
Sherwin A. Gerstein 77 West Washington Street Suite 712 Chicago, IL 60602-3270	Con	Contraction of the contraction o		
Mail To:		Ynz,		
Arturo Terrell 14430 Avalon Avenue Delton, IL 60419		Cla	<b>7</b> ,	
			'SO/5/C	
Address of Taxpayer:			C	
Arturo Terrell 14430 Avalon Avenue				

Quit Claim Deed - Individual FASTDoes 11/2002

1122318087 Page: 3 of 3<sup>-</sup>

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date:	August	3	2011		Signa	ture:	Bangaran	Wáll tor or Agent	7
ME B' THIS 20	CRIBED AND Y THE SAID 3 RA 11		PN TO BEF				OFFICIAL SEAL PETER N APOST OFFICIAL S PETER N APO NOTARY PUBLIC - STAT MY COMMISSION EXP	EAL ISTAL TE OF ILLINOIS	
land tr real es	ust is either a t tate in Illinois,	atural a parti	person, an II nership autho	Hinois corporation orized to do busine	or oreign c ess or acquir	orporation a e and hold ti o real estate u	the deed or assign uthorized to do bustle to real estate in under the laws of the deed of	siness or acquire Illinois, or other	and hold title entity
ME BY THIS 20 11	CRIBED AND Y THE SAID るため I RY PUBLIC	_	SHERWILL	ORE A. GERSTE August N. Gent	in In	NOTAL MY C	OFFICUA SEAL PETER N APOCITA RY PUBLIC - STATE OF COMMISSION EXPIRES:		
				its a false stateme Class A misdemea			of a grantee shall ses.	be guilty of a Cl	ass C
-	ned to deed or 1 4 of the Illing						, if exemp	t under provisio	ns of